

# Hrvatski Telekom

Zagreb – 7 May 2019 Croatian Telecom Inc.

Roberta Frangeša Mihanovića 9, HR - Zagreb

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market Member State: Republic of Croatia

# Saša Kramar reappointed Member of Management Board of Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that the Supervisory Board at its session held yesterday afternoon reappointed Saša Kramar as Management Board member and Chief Operating Officer Business (COO Business) of HT d.d. for a term of office in the duration of one (1) year, commencing from 1 June 2019, when his current contract expires.

Saša Kramar has been appointed to the HT's Management Board as of 1 June 2016 from the position of the President of the Management Board of Iskon Internet d.d., company 100% owned by HT. Previously, Saša was a Member of the Iskon's Management Board in charge of sales and marketing.

#### Contact details

#### Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak

Elvis Knežević 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u>

Web site <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

## **Instinctif Partners**

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

### About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.9 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.